
Capacidad o Necesidad de Financiación {% del PIB) 

SUBSECTORES 

Administración Central 

Comunidades Autónomas 

Entidades Locales 
- -

Seguridad Social 

TOTAL ADMINISTRACIONES 
PÚBLICAS 

2021 

-6, 1

0,0

0,3

-1,0

-6,8

2022 

-3,8

-0,8

o, 1

-0,5

-5,0

2023 

-3,2

-0,3

o, 1

-0,5

-3,9

2024 

-3,6

0,2

0,3

-0,3

-3,3

2025 

-3,2

0,2

0,2

-0,2

-2,9

Diferencia 
2022-2023 

-0,6

-0,5

-0, 1

0,0 

-1 1
' 


