Capacidad o Necesidad de Financiación (% del PIB)

-6,8

PÚBLICAS

SUBSECTORES	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2022-2023
Administración Central	-6,1	-3,8	-3,2	-3,6	-3,2	-0,6
Comunidades Autónomas	0,0	-0,8	-0,3	0,2	0,2	-0,5
Entidades Locales	0,3	0,1	0,1	0,3	0,2	-0,1
Seguridad Social	-1,0	-0,5	-0,5	-0,3	-0,2	0,0
TOTAL ADMINISTRACIONES						

-5,0

-3,9

-3,3

-2,9

Diforoncia

-1,1